



RETURN BIDS TO:
RETOURNER LES SOUMISSIONS À:
Travaux publics et Services gouvernementaux
Canada
Voir dans le document/
See herein
NA
Québec
NA

SOLICITATION AMENDMENT MODIFICATION DE L'INVITATION

The referenced document is hereby revised; unless otherwise indicated, all other terms and conditions of the Solicitation remain the same.

Ce document est par la présente révisé; sauf indication contraire, les modalités de l'invitation demeurent les mêmes.

Comments - Commentaires

Vendor/Firm Name and Address
Raison sociale et adresse du
fournisseur/de l'entrepreneur

Issuing Office - Bureau de distribution
Travaux publics et Services gouvernementaux Canada
Place Bonaventure, portail Sud-Oue
800, rue de La Gauchetière Ouest
7^e étage, suite 7300
Montréal
Québec
H5A 1L6

Title - Sujet Professional Services SA Service professionnels AMA	
Solicitation No. - N° de l'invitation W2282-20AA95/B	Amendment No. - N° modif. 001
Client Reference No. - N° de référence du client W2282-20AA95	Date 2021-01-29
GETS Reference No. - N° de référence de SEAG PW-SMTB-825-16041	
File No. - N° de dossier MTB-0-43236 (825)	CCC No./N° CCC - FMS No./N° VME
Solicitation Closes - L'invitation prend fin at - à 02:00 PM Eastern Standard Time EST on - le 2021-02-10 Heure Normale de l'Est HNE	
F.O.B. - F.A.B. Plant-Usine: <input type="checkbox"/> Destination: <input type="checkbox"/> Other-Autre: <input type="checkbox"/>	
Address Enquiries to: - Adresser toutes questions à: Austin, Cindy	Buyer Id - Id de l'acheteur mtb825
Telephone No. - N° de téléphone (438) 995-7477 ()	FAX No. - N° de FAX () -
Destination - of Goods, Services, and Construction: Destination - des biens, services et construction:	

Instructions: See Herein

Instructions: Voir aux présentes

Delivery Required - Livraison exigée	Delivery Offered - Livraison proposée
Vendor/Firm Name and Address Raison sociale et adresse du fournisseur/de l'entrepreneur	
Telephone No. - N° de téléphone Facsimile No. - N° de télécopieur	
Name and title of person authorized to sign on behalf of Vendor/Firm (type or print) Nom et titre de la personne autorisée à signer au nom du fournisseur/ de l'entrepreneur (taper ou écrire en caractères d'imprimerie)	
Signature	Date

Title : Professional services – Option Analysis/Business Case

for the future of RMC Saint-Jean Support Concept

AMENDMENT 001

Answering questions from industry.

Here are questions we have received:

Question 1: As this is a complex proposal to draft, would DND consider a one week extension in the date of solicitation close?

Answer 1: Yes.

Question 2: With regards to MT1, are bidders required to present full CVs and biographies for the alternate resources (i.e. 18 fully bilingual resources?) or just identify these?

Answer 2: If alternates are being proposed than we need bios and CVs .

Question 3: With regards to MT2, as is typical for GoC procurements, would DND consider other degrees (such as business administration, public administration, planning, economics, etc.) or relevant experience gained through professional experience?

Answer 3: Yes.

Question 4: With regards to rated evaluation criteria 1.1:

- a. There appears to be language missing “concise and consisting of....”. Can DND please provide any additional insights on this?*
- b. As DND can appreciate, many if not all reports that we do for clients are confidential and proprietary in nature, as would this one be for DND. To this extent, would DND accept reports that have been anonymized with sensitive information redacted? If so, would DND please confirm that this would not affect in any way the scoring of this criteria?*

Answer 4:

- a. The verbage for criteria 1.1 posed in question 4.a.should end as follows “containing all the responses under the criteria.”..*
- b. No affect.*

Question 5: With regards to RT2 for all resource categories, would DND consider other certifications that are relevant such as CA, CPA, CFA and Prince2?

Ansser 5: CA, CPA, CFA and Prince2 are good.

Question 6: With regards to the deliverables, is DND expecting these in French or English?

Ansswer 6: Both languages for the final report.

Question 7: As proven through the past year, much of this type of work can be done remotely. As such, recognizing that this engagement is likely to require on-site interviews and meetings yet recognizing that telework is encouraged by all levels of governments, would DND consider, for the safety of our employees, that this work be undertaken at the contractor's site?

Answer 7: As long as the appropriate interviews are done and the data is gathered and analyzed IAW the SOW the remote methodology is acceptable

Question 8: While maintaining the total number of hours proposed in the RFP, would DND consider allowing bidders to reassign the numbers of hours to various resources based on their proposed workplan?"

Answer 8: Yes but with the condition that the work plan details the breakdown and is in accordance with the objectives of the OA/BC.

****ALL OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS REMAIN UNCHANGED****